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SOLARTHERMIE-SMARTFOX-GAS-WASSER

Aus
Ein
Aus
Ein
Aus
Ein
Ein
Ein

1/Dig3 - PUMPE-WARMW -LADUNG-HEIZUNG:

1/Dig1 - SOLAR-PUMPE-1-WARMWASSER:
= 1/Dig4 - PUMPE-HEIZKREIS:

== 1iDigZ2 - S0LAR-PUMPE-2-HEIZUNG;
== 1/Dig5 - ANFORDERUNG-KESSEL
== 1iDigh - SOLAR-VENTIL-HEIZUNG:
== 1/Dig7 - SOLAR-VENTIL-KELLER:

== 1iDig11 - 3-WEGE-VENTIL-TA-UDV:

1413 Wim?
509°C
544°C
50,5°C

300 kW
127 kWh

1/Ana16 - HEIZSTAB-SMARTFOX-LEISTUNG-KW:

1/Ana5 - TEMP.-GAS-KESSEL:
3iAna2 - TEMP -HEIZUNG-VL:
1iAnad - TEMP.-HEIZUNG-RL:
1/Ana61 - TEMP.-HEZUNG-FTS-4-50-RL:
1iAnat1 - WMZ-HZ-FT3-4-50-VL-RL-LEIST-KW:
2/Ana29 - DURCHFLUSS-EG-HZ-FT5-2-32-Uh:
== 1/Ana7 - TEMP.-SPEICHER-OBEN:
== 1/Ana3 - TEMP.-SPEICHER-MITTE:
== {/Ana2 - TEMP.-SPEICHER-UNTEN:
== 1/Ana13 - SMARTFOX-VERBR.-TAG-K\Wh:

== 2iAna10 - EINSTRAHLUNG W/m2:
1/Anak - TEMP-AUSSEN:
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